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[SATURDAY, MAY 3 - RESULTS]

2025 Shelby Rotary Club 4-Person Scramble
Saturday & Sunday, May 3 & 4, 2025 — 7:24 AM-4:24 PM

TEE TIME PLAYER #1 PLAYER #2 PLAYER #3 PLAYER #4 DAY ONE FLIGHT

3:39 PM Vic Garcia Bob Sietsema Barry Shelder Ryan Oosting 59 CHAMP FLIGHTING (62 teams)
9:30 AM Fred Sanford Stan Sanford Erik Sanford Dave Wojcicki 59 CHAMP Championship 59-63 (16 teams)

10:24 AM Brett Grevel Scott Tiefenthal Jared Panozzo Will Crane 59 CHAMP First 64-67 (23 teams)
2:09 PM Tim Genson Larry Wheeler Greg Psconda Dan Sniegowski 59 CHAMP Second 68+ (23 teams)
9:39 AM Tom French Terry French Ty French Weldon Mclain 60 CHAMP
9:57 AM Bruce Kowalski Tom Cullen Dick Silverwood John Greer 60 CHAMP ON-COURSE GAMES (dozen balls)
11:00 AM Darrell Erickson Nick Burnham Rick Molyneux Bernie Stiller 60 CHAMP SATURDAY
2:00 PM Fred Reader Tom Enbody Pat Barcelli Eric Dipple 60 CHAMP Proxy #5 Fred Reader
3:57 PM Jason Hozer Kevim Grimm Brian Zimmer Richard Hozer 61 CHAMP Proxy #7 Zac Miller
11:09 AM Jerrod Smith Dan Kammers Ryan Whippie Brandon Lindsley 61 CHAMP Proxy #12 Terry French
1:42 PM Rich DeRuiter Mike DeRuiter Craig Mottl CJ Mottl Jr 62 CHAMP Proxy #15 Kevin Beckman
7:51 AM Mike Garcia Tyghe Mahynski Jason Riggs Len Fouty 63 CHAMP Proxy #17 Brian Peterson
9:12 AM Lance Gosselin Jordan Gosselin Kevin Beckman Bob Gosselin 63 CHAMP
11:18 AM Wes Williams David Knight Jerry Curry Kerry Knight 63 CHAMP *POTENTIAL* SKINS (combined days)
12:57 PM Galen Bowman Tom Kirk Mike Schrock Jesse Bowman 63 CHAMP SATURDAY
2:27 PM Mark Edens Dale Isacson Dan Alviar Brandon Beebe 63 CHAMP Hole #4 (2) 11:09AM/Smith
8:18 AM Jim Smith Rich Johnson Jeff McManus Kerry Wood 64 FIRST Hole #13 (3) 2:09PM/Genson
11:45 AM Austin Randolph Tim Walker Robert Nash Jake Grow 64 FIRST Hole #16 (3) 2:45PM/Lambert
12:30 PM Greg Greiner Andrew McConnell Garrett Tanner Pete Veltman 64 FIRST Hole #6 (3) 3:57PM/Hozer
1:15 PM Dan Moon Bruce Potter Matt Hayes Gary Burns 64 FIRST
3:03 PM RJ Pretty Brandon Bennitt Bryan Bell Jon Buck 65 FIRST
7:42 AM Mark Fessenden Todd McCallum Zac Miller Jenna Miller 65 FIRST
8:36 AM Carl Lindenau Steve Hlady Jeff Manier Patrick Nelson 65 FIRST
9:28 AM Bob Beckman Mason Beckman Greg George Dave Beckman 65 FIRST

10:15 AM Jason Freiheit Riley Lohman Bracken Netcott Chris Jensen 65 FIRST
11:27 AM Ben Whalen Dennis Knight Ken Knight Josh Conklin 65 FIRST
12:03 PM Justin Spira Adam Falkowski Eric Dobry Todd Crothers 65 FIRST
12:48 PM James Skuse Ken Byers Jim Edens Mike Edens 65 FIRST
1:24 PM Shaun Fuller Shaun Kenney Shane Shook Kevin Gomez 65 FIRST
2:18 PM Andy Carter RJ Davis Ivan Carter Titan Carter 65 FIRST
4:24 PM Chris Ritchie John Szegda Ross Finlan Randy Lindquist 66 FIRST
3:12 PM Mike Budwick Robert Sparrow Jeremy Forman Brian Mahis 66 FIRST
2:45 PM Lane Lambert Jeff Perry Steve Perry Jamie Darwin 66 FIRST
8:54 AM Bill Shriver Kirk Payne Mike Crouch Chuck DeLora 66 FIRST
7:24 AM John Monette Charlie Mays Richie St. Denis Troy Monette 67 FIRST
8:09 AM Todd Fox Eric Fox Andy Malbouef Jon Anderson 67 FIRST
9:21 AM Dave Dykman Jim Erndteman Tom Erndteman Jeff Erndteman 67 FIRST

10:51 AM Jake Jett Brendan Ortiz Noah Carter Tom Swiatek 67 FIRST
12:21 PM Chris Wenk Carl Wenk Ryan Wenk Jason Wenk 67 FIRST
4:06 PM Bill Montambo Don Gasper Bruce Hass Rodney Jensen 68 SECOND
2:54 PM Chris Christoffersen Walker ChristoffersenRichie Betz Rayme Supernaw 68 SECOND
9:48 AM Mike Stadler Troy Stadler Randy Dereske Wayne Vargo 68 SECOND

10:42 AM Paul Jett Pete Fricano Josh Jett Dustin Jett 68 SECOND
12:12 PM Dick Towne Mark Helms Jim LaPorte Max Highland 68 SECOND
4:15 PM Keith Riddle Todd DeVries Dave Parmalee Brent Johnson 69 SECOND
3:21 PM Donnie Anderson Jeff Anderson Katie Anderson Nate Tarnowski 69 SECOND
7:33 AM Tom Pruim Dave Pruim Jeff Timmins Eric Pruim 69 SECOND
8:00 AM Joe Firestone Al McCabe Paul Tiefenthal Andy Woltjer 69 SECOND

10:33 AM Joe Colburn Tal Parker Talmage Parker Tony Mitcheltree 69 SECOND
11:36 AM Dave Zimmermann Bob Hohendorf Tony Greer Mike Smiegel 69 SECOND
11:54 AM Kyle Whalen Mike Whalen Seth Risher Cameron Malkewitz 69 SECOND
12:39 PM Chris Rutzen Jennifer Kline Matt Kline Tyrone Kline 69 SECOND
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[SATURDAY, MAY 3 - RESULTS]

2025 Shelby Rotary Club 4-Person Scramble
Saturday & Sunday, May 3 & 4, 2025 — 7:24 AM-4:24 PM

TEE TIME PLAYER #1 PLAYER #2 PLAYER #3 PLAYER #4 DAY ONE FLIGHT

2:36 PM Angela Wynn Mark Wynn Duane Fitzpatrick Gene Dennert 70 SECOND
8:27 AM Tom Bisson Lisa Bisson Dave Bisson Tom Mulready 70 SECOND
8:45 AM Dick DeBruin Dave DeBruin Dana Olsen Norm Langlois 70 SECOND
9:03 AM Jack Jensen Josh Jensen Jason MaGinity John George 70 SECOND

10:06 AM Kurt Lipka Randy Mahoney Dean Bates Greg Bates 71 SECOND
1:06 PM Wayne Walls Steve Chester Randy White Scott Mooney 71 SECOND
1:33 PM Robert Crain Gabe Gomez Tony Gomez Jose Diaz 73 SECOND
1:51 PM Jim Stover Rick Wenner Rob Davidson Don Nalley 73 SECOND
3:48 PM Donnie McCallum Don McCallum James Peters Brian Peterson 76 SECOND
3:30 PM Jeremy Conklin Marcelo Conklin Jeremy Conklin Jr Ben Nowak 76 SECOND
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[SATURDAY, MAY 3: HOLE-BY-HOLE] KEY: BIRDIES EAGLES

2025 Shelby Rotary Club 4-Person Scramble
Saturday & Sunday, May 3 & 4, 2025 — 7:24 AM-4:24 PM

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
O/U 
PARPAR 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4

36
5 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 4

36 72
HANDICAP 9 1 11 17 15 7 13 3 5 4 2 18 14 8 12 6 10 16

TIME PLAYER #1 PLAYER #2 PLAYER #3 PLAYER #4

7:24 AM John Monette Charlie Mays Richie St. DenisTroy Monette 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 34 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 33 67 -5

7:33 AM Tom Pruim Dave Pruim Jeff Timmins Eric Pruim 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 34 5 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 35 69 -3

7:42 AM Mark FessendenTodd McCallumZac Miller Jenna Miller 3 3 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 30 5 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 4 35 65 -7

7:51 AM Mike Garcia Tyghe MahynskiJason Riggs Len Fouty 4 4 3 3 2 4 2 5 4 31 5 4 3 5 3 2 5 2 3 32 63 -9

8:00 AM Joe Firestone Al McCabe Paul Tiefenthal Andy Woltjer 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 33 5 3 3 5 5 3 4 4 4 36 69 -3

8:09 AM Todd Fox Eric Fox Andy Malbouef Jon Anderson 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 34 5 5 2 5 3 3 4 3 3 33 67 -5

8:18 AM Jim Smith Rich Johnson Jeff McManus Kerry Wood 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 4 30 6 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 34 64 -8

8:27 AM Tom Bisson Lisa Bisson Dave Bisson Tom Mulready 5 4 3 4 2 5 3 3 4 33 5 5 2 5 4 4 5 3 4 37 70 -2

8:36 AM Carl Lindenau Steve Hlady Jeff Manier Patrick Nelson 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 33 5 4 2 5 4 3 4 2 3 32 65 -7

8:45 AM Dick DeBruin Dave DeBruin Dana Olsen Norm Langlois 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 35 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 35 70 -2

8:54 AM Bill Shriver Kirk Payne Mike Crouch Chuck DeLora 4 5 4 3 2 4 3 4 4 33 6 4 2 4 4 2 4 3 4 33 66 -6

9:03 AM Jack Jensen Josh Jensen Jason MaGinityJohn George 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 35 5 6 2 5 3 2 5 3 4 35 70 -2

9:12 AM Lance Gosselin Jordan GosselinKevin BeckmanBob Gosselin 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 32 4 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 31 63 -9

9:21 AM Dave Dykman Jim Erndteman Tom ErndtemanJeff Erndteman 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 35 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 32 67 -5

9:28 AM Bob Beckman Mason BeckmanGreg George Dave Beckman 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 32 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 33 65 -7

9:30 AM Fred Sanford Stan Sanford Erik Sanford Dave Wojcicki 3 4 3 3 2 4 2 3 4 28 4 3 2 5 4 3 4 3 3 31 59 -13

9:39 AM Tom French Terry French Ty French Weldon Mclain 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 3 29 5 3 2 4 3 3 5 3 3 31 60 -12

9:48 AM Mike Stadler Troy Stadler Randy DereskeWayne Vargo 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 34 5 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 4 34 68 -4

9:57 AM Bruce Kowalski Tom Cullen Dick SilverwoodJohn Greer 4 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 3 30 5 4 2 4 4 2 4 2 3 30 60 -12

10:06 AM Kurt Lipka Randy MahoneyDean Bates Greg Bates 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 34 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 37 71 -1

10:15 AM Jason Freiheit Riley Lohman Bracken NetcottChris Jensen 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 32 4 5 2 4 3 3 5 3 4 33 65 -7

10:24 AM Brett Grevel Scott TiefenthalJared Panozzo Will Crane 4 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 4 28 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 3 31 59 -13

10:33 AM Joe Colburn Tal Parker Talmage ParkerTony Mitcheltree4 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 5 37 5 3 3 5 4 3 4 2 3 32 69 -3

10:42 AM Paul Jett Pete Fricano Josh Jett Dustin Jett 5 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 4 33 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 35 68 -4

10:51 AM Jake Jett Brendan Ortiz Noah Carter Tom Swiatek 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 35 5 4 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 32 67 -5

11:00 AM Darrell Erickson Nick Burnham Rick Molyneux Bernie Stiller 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 28 5 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 32 60 -12

11:09 AM Jerrod Smith Dan Kammers Ryan Whippie Brandon Lindsley4 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 29 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 32 61 -11

11:18 AM Wes Williams David Knight Jerry Curry Kerry Knight 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 33 4 4 2 4 4 2 4 3 3 30 63 -9

11:27 AM Ben Whalen Dennis Knight Ken Knight Josh Conklin 5 5 4 3 2 4 3 4 3 33 5 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 32 65 -7

11:36 AM Dave ZimmermannBob Hohendorf Tony Greer Mike Smiegel 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 34 5 5 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 35 69 -3

11:45 AM Austin RandolphTim Walker Robert Nash Jake Grow 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 31 5 4 2 5 4 3 4 2 4 33 64 -8

11:54 AM Kyle Whalen Mike Whalen Seth Risher Cameron Malkewitz4 3 4 3 2 5 4 4 3 32 6 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 37 69 -3

12:03 PM Justin Spira Adam FalkowskiEric Dobry Todd Crothers 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 33 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 32 65 -7

12:12 PM Dick Towne Mark Helms Jim LaPorte Max Highland 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 35 5 4 2 4 4 2 5 3 4 33 68 -4

12:21 PM Chris Wenk Carl Wenk Ryan Wenk Jason Wenk 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 34 4 4 2 5 5 2 4 3 4 33 67 -5

12:30 PM Greg Greiner Andrew McConnellGarrett Tanner Pete Veltman 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 32 4 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 32 64 -8

12:39 PM Chris Rutzen Jennifer Kline Matt Kline Tyrone Kline 4 3 4 4 2 5 3 4 4 33 5 5 2 5 4 3 5 3 4 36 69 -3

12:48 PM James Skuse Ken Byers Jim Edens Mike Edens 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 33 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 32 65 -7

12:57 PM Galen Bowman Tom Kirk Mike Schrock Jesse Bowman 4 4 3 3 2 4 2 4 4 30 4 4 2 5 4 3 4 3 4 33 63 -9

1:06 PM Wayne Walls Steve Chester Randy White Scott Mooney 4 4 4 4 3 6 4 4 4 37 5 4 2 5 4 3 4 3 4 34 71 -1

1:15 PM Dan Moon Bruce Potter Matt Hayes Gary Burns 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 31 6 4 3 5 4 2 4 2 3 33 64 -8

1:24 PM Shaun Fuller Shaun Kenney Shane Shook Kevin Gomez 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 4 32 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 33 65 -7

1:33 PM Robert Crain Gabe Gomez Tony Gomez Jose Diaz 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 34 5 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 39 73 1

1:42 PM Rich DeRuiter Mike DeRuiter Craig Mottl CJ Mottl Jr 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 30 5 3 2 5 4 3 4 3 3 32 62 -10

1:51 PM Jim Stover Rick Wenner Rob Davidson Don Nalley 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 5 4 38 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 35 73 1

2:00 PM Fred Reader Tom Enbody Pat Barcelli Eric Dipple 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 31 4 3 2 5 3 2 4 3 3 29 60 -12



DAY ONE: HOLE-BY-HOLE

4

2:09 PM Tim Genson Larry Wheeler Greg Psconda Dan Sniegowski 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 29 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 30 59 -13

2:18 PM Andy Carter RJ Davis Ivan Carter Titan Carter 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 3 32 5 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 33 65 -7

2:27 PM Mark Edens Dale Isacson Dan Alviar Brandon Beebe 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 33 5 4 2 4 4 2 4 2 3 30 63 -9

2:36 PM Angela Wynn Mark Wynn Duane FitzpatrickGene Dennert 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 34 5 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 36 70 -2

2:45 PM Lane Lambert Jeff Perry Steve Perry Jamie Darwin 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 33 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 33 66 -6

2:54 PM Chris Christoffersen Walker ChristoffersenRichie Betz Rayme Supernaw4 4 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 34 6 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 34 68 -4

3:03 PM RJ Pretty Brandon BennittBryan Bell Jon Buck 4 4 4 3 2 5 2 4 4 32 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 33 65 -7

3:12 PM Mike Budwick Robert SparrowJeremy FormanBrian Mahis 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 35 5 3 2 5 4 2 4 3 3 31 66 -6

3:21 PM Donnie AndersonJeff Anderson Katie Anderson Nate Tarnowski 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 5 4 36 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 33 69 -3

3:30 PM Jeremy ConklinMarcelo ConklinJeremy Conklin JrBen Nowak 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 37 6 3 3 6 5 4 4 4 4 39 76 4

3:39 PM Vic Garcia Bob Sietsema Barry Shelder Ryan Oosting 4 3 3 3 2 4 3 4 3 29 5 3 2 4 4 2 4 3 3 30 59 -13

3:48 PM Donnie McCallumDon McCallum James Peters Brian Peterson 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 5 39 4 5 2 5 5 5 5 2 4 37 76 4

3:57 PM Jason Hozer Kevim Grimm Brian Zimmer Richard Hozer 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 4 3 30 5 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 31 61 -11

4:06 PM Bill Montambo Don Gasper Bruce Hass Rodney Jensen 5 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 34 5 4 3 4 4 2 5 3 4 34 68 -4

4:15 PM Keith Riddle Todd DeVries Dave ParmaleeBrent Johnson 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 34 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 35 69 -3

4:24 PM Chris Ritchie John Szegda Ross Finlan Randy Lindquist 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 31 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 35 66 -6
AVE 4.1 3.8 3.8 3.4 2.7 4.4 3.0 3.9 3.8 4.8 3.9 2.6 4.6 3.9 2.8 4.2 2.9 3.6 33.3 66.0 -6.0

2s 0 0 0 1 19 0 11 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 17 0 12 0

3s 4 20 17 39 41 1 43 15 17 0 16 31 1 13 39 1 45 27

4s 47 37 41 21 2 37 8 40 42 18 35 2 26 44 5 45 5 35

5s 11 5 4 1 0 23 0 7 3 38 10 0 34 5 1 16 0 0
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